By-law Number 2023-XX

A By-law to Amend By-law Number 2003-209 "A By-law to Regulate Traffic"

Passed: Meeting Date, 2023

Whereas pursuant to the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c. 25, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kingston (the "City") enacted By-Law Number 2003-209, A By-Law to Regulate Traffic, as amended; and

Whereas the Council of the City considers it necessary and desirable to amend By-Law 2003-209;

Therefore Be It Resolved That The Council of The Corporation of the City of Kingston enacts as follows:

- 1. By-Law Number 2003-209 of the Corporation of the City of Kingston entitled "A By-Law to Regulate Traffic", as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:
 - 1.1 Schedule D: Designated Streets and Lanes, D-4 Community Safety Zones is hereby amended by adding the following thereto:

Highway	From	То
Johnson Street	Roden Street	Hargreaves Way

2. This By-Law shall come into force and take effect on the date of its passing.

Given all Three Readings and Passed: Meeting date, 2023

Janet Jaynes City Clerk

Bryan Paterson Mayor